PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSICN OF CHICAGO
SECOND AMENDMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER PS 1099

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered inte as of the 161 day of
December, 2010, and shall be deemed and taken as forming a part of the Agreement for Architect of
Record Services (“Agreement’) between by and between the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO, a municipal corporation of the State of Illinois ("Commission’) and STUDIO GANG
ARCHITECTS, LTD., ("Architect”) dated May 8, 2007 with the like operation and effect as if the same were
incorporated therein. '

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Commission and Architect have heretofore entered into an Agreement dated the
8t day of May, 2007, wherein the Architect is to provide Architect of Record Services for Ford Calumet
Environmental Center and;

WHEREAS, the Commission and Architect now desire to amend the Agreement to include
Additiona! Services performed and associated compensation due to Architect;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the provisions and conditions set forth in the Agreement
and herein, the parties hereto mutually agree to amend the Agreement as hereinafter set forth.

It is agreed by and between the parties hereto that the sole modification of, changes in, and
amendments to the Agreement pursuant to this Amendment are as follows:

TERMS

1. Recitals
THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE
AMENDMENT AGREEMENT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN.

2. Schedule A - Scops of Services is amended to include the fol!owi‘ng Additional Services required
for Ford Calumet Environmental Center to perform Architect of Record services:

2.1 Provide support, including presentations and graphical information, for marketing purpcses
required to support the Financial Advisors’ efforts to secure project financing.

Page 1 of 3
Q:\Chicaga ~ Special Projects  JOC Harbor MRH  OMEC OVS\Ford Calumet  2008PS1099  Amendment
2AM_PBC_ROC_PS1099A2_20101216.dec ‘




| 3. ScheduleD  Compensation of the Architect
3.1 Section 1.A. Architect's Fee is revised to include as follows:

The Architect shall be paid the amount of $30,000.00 for the Additional Services outiined in ltem 2
of this Amendment 2.

3.2  Sectlon IV.C. Reimbursable Expenses is revised to include as follows:

The Architect's Reimbursable Expenses shall be increased by $1,500.00 fo cover reproduction and
copying services required to complete the Additional Services outlined in ltem 2 of this Amendment
2, . ,

Execution of this Amendment by the Architect is duly authorized by the Architect, and the signature(s) of
gach person signing on behalf of the Architect have been made with the complete and ful authority to
commit the Architect to all terms and conditions of this Amendment.

Al capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Agreement. Except

as and to the extent that the terms of the Agreement are amended and modified herein, all terms of the
‘Agreement shall remain in force and effect. ‘

(Signature Page Follows)

Page2 of 3
Q:\Chicago  Special Projects  JOC  Haber MRH  OMEC  OVS\Ford  Calumet 2008951099 Amendment
NAM_PBC_RCC_PS1099A2_20101216.doc ,




- BY:;

CONTRACT NUMBER PS 1099 - AMENDMENT 2

~ INWITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have agreed and executed this Amendmenl Agreement No. 2.

" PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
OF CHICAGO

/QJ/M;@

halrrnan

o

ATTEST:

-‘ %?4’%/ Date: 072~/ /

-~ Selrefdy\}” o/

ARCHTECT: STUDIO GANG ARCHITECTS, LTD.

Jeann Ga\‘@\]
Presld nt

Subscribed and swom to me this
A hayor Afeat 20 M.
Q /,/@Lh\ Q. OFFICIAL SEAL

. SARAH HAGUE |
O Notary Public - Notary Public - State of tinols

My Commission Expires Mar 20, 2013

Date: %/IQ/%H

By:

My Commission expires: _2/{30/1%

(Seal of Notary)
Approyed as to form and legality

ﬂ/dl/}dﬂw Date: 4125111

Neal ? Leroy, LLC

Page 3 of 3

QiChicago  Special Projects JOC  Harbor MRH  OMEC OVS\Ford  Calumet  2008WP8$1099  Amendment
2\AM_PBC_ROC_PS1099A2_20101216.doc




